
 669,468

 914,915

 1,361,720

 3,614,847

 3,264,045

 733,513
 549,369
 525,456
 522,573
 603,856
 671,683

 1,055,243
 1,186,303

 525,320
 555,565
 587,003
 571,320
 601,006

 56,048
 34,098
 52,184

 47,160
 55,339
 46,837

 53,942
 54,117
 42,125

 55,468
 51,433
 52,255

 412,375

 572,592

 878,849

 1,733,138

 1,446,057

 250,307
 180,748
 166,681
 131,985
 134,578
 141,189
 120,298
 108,593
 99,731
 99,595

 100,658
 101,386
 106,339

 9,689
 6,033

 10,032

 8,339
 9,416
 7,553

 8,781
 8,993
 7,438

 10,561
 9,979
 9,525

 149,712

 184,950

 151,362

 1,074,444

 1,164,447

 168,224
 149,882
 153,076
 165,310
 179,497
 189,350
 193,636
 189,226
 176,077
 192,909
 188,038
 195,760
 207,089

 18,737
 11,756
 16,590

 15,033
 19,089
 17,398

 18,127
 19,606
 14,687

 19,088
 18,252
 18,726

 326,953,389

 1,304,704,430

 10,000,241,703

 102,903,620,444

 190,320,012,047

 92,360,493,711
 68,883,602,092
 71,795,329,553
 86,280,846,649

 101,428,196,844
 100,882,031,604
 129,371,376,559
 166,941,630,254
 137,798,924,292
 147,071,313,697
 185,965,543,411
 171,672,481,593
 190,280,830,590

 19,488,770,026
 9,732,136,813

 16,221,787,464

 15,590,258,205
 16,491,770,206
 14,311,627,874

 19,636,240,489
 16,739,885,510
 13,268,040,101

 17,027,122,757
 15,373,316,060
 16,399,875,085

 100,976,880

 313,730,342

 1,870,440,078

 18,307,936,077

 32,068,339,857

 5,391,277,921
 3,557,149,553
 3,479,662,117
 2,921,526,220
 3,131,456,939
 3,366,031,294
 2,934,533,155
 2,689,447,211
 2,492,707,237
 2,514,024,394
 2,573,171,882
 2,642,336,065
 2,816,588,533

 255,079,009
 158,401,559
 266,373,528

 219,221,850
 250,703,795
 199,339,095

 232,706,272
 239,064,827
 197,446,542

 277,448,185
 265,627,946
 255,175,925

 34,056,781

 86,999,414

 339,368,602

 4,083,608,268

 5,415,918,471

 1,225,741,546
 1,329,078,442
 1,493,932,512
 1,801,762,123
 2,273,834,550
 2,625,700,882
 2,591,119,065
 2,481,261,297
 2,450,509,546
 2,681,654,042
 2,715,772,384
 2,934,662,959
 3,046,989,018

 270,135,303
 181,815,123
 253,531,192

 231,427,941
 278,976,319
 256,862,336

 251,249,611
 277,590,744
 220,257,016

 281,272,201
 270,844,589
 273,026,643

 1950-1960

 1961-1969

 1970-1979

 1980-1989

 1990-1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

   Jan.
   Feb.
   Mar.

   Apr.
  May
  June

  July
   Aug.
   Sept.

   Oct.
   Nov.
   Dec.

 39年至49年

 50年至58年

 59年至68年

 69年至78年

 79年至83年

 　  84年

 　  85年

 　  86年

 　  87年

 　  88年

 　  89年

 　  90年

 　  91年

 　  92年

 　  93年

 　  94年

 　  95年

 　  96年

 　   1月

 　   2月

 　   3月

 　   4月

 　   5月

 　   6月

 　   7月

 　   8月

 　   9月

 　  10月

 　  11月

 　  12月

 18,513,205  6,785,099  5,072,989 1,955,588,132,862  93,171,335,754  39,611,969,902 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國39年至96年

 同表2註2、3、4。

 表33　開辦起勞工保險實計現金給付─按給付種類分

 單位：件、新台幣元

給 付 種 類
Type of Benefit

 合　　　　　　計

Total

 生　　育　　給　　付

Maternity benefits

 傷　　病　　給　　付

Injury or sickness benefits

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 註：
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 6,620

 14,945

 36,051

 88,964

 75,258

 19,391
 17,982
 18,757
 33,812
 52,296
 45,651
 42,470
 42,007
 36,191
 36,623
 34,877
 35,090
 34,451

 3,194
 2,012
 2,890

 2,716
 3,236
 2,789

 3,010
 3,490
 2,665

 2,958
 2,759
 2,732

 4,543

 21,355

 71,700

 222,662

 204,428

 206,369
 108,692
 94,786
 98,520

 103,187
 92,863

 115,275
 136,649
 113,968
 121,666
 155,151
 131,363
 142,053

 15,178
 6,890

 11,637

 11,546
 12,281
 10,632

 15,010
 12,218
 10,085

 12,887
 11,401
 12,288

 96,218

 121,073

 223,758

 495,639

 373,855

 89,222
 92,065
 92,156
 92,946
 94,827
 97,403
 97,713
 98,182
 99,353

 104,772
 108,279
 107,721
 111,074

 9,250
 7,407

 11,035

 9,526
 11,317

 8,465

 9,014
 9,810
 7,250

 9,974
 9,042
 8,984

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 39,471
 105,227
 485,851
 611,646

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 27,785,689

 133,694,907

 981,580,381

 6,508,793,452

 8,179,715,205

 3,336,339,723
 3,654,278,573
 3,986,236,641
 8,850,275,199

 13,019,654,646
 11,123,780,625
 10,956,958,684
 10,246,351,949

 8,771,950,646
 8,682,816,366
 8,413,751,147
 8,929,945,244
 8,569,991,540

 820,463,909
 537,017,078
 740,587,654

 698,659,204
 821,909,413
 721,454,101

 738,026,291
 826,514,940
 605,354,281

 723,041,374
 672,406,290
 664,557,005

 11,063,316

 198,439,845

 3,286,881,769

 39,910,834,139

 81,201,678,704

 64,277,836,835
 41,746,761,693
 43,804,614,281
 53,151,800,331
 62,340,482,813
 61,129,248,633
 84,137,765,711

 120,668,542,568
 103,200,784,549
 111,330,076,657
 149,647,800,293
 134,399,188,340
 152,534,198,134

 16,176,092,268
 7,334,127,965

 12,626,616,105

 12,402,958,499
 12,899,522,062
 11,333,605,609

 16,543,998,711
 13,332,248,800
 10,725,310,713

 13,594,175,080
 12,181,006,117
 13,384,536,205

 153,070,723

 571,839,922

 3,521,970,873

 34,092,448,508

 63,454,359,810

 18,129,297,686
 18,596,333,831
 19,030,884,002
 19,555,482,776
 20,146,396,936
 20,972,751,365
 20,925,560,188
 20,651,907,627
 20,882,972,314
 21,862,742,238
 22,615,047,705
 22,766,348,985
 23,313,063,365

 1,966,999,537
 1,520,775,088
 2,334,678,985

 2,037,990,711
 2,240,658,617
 1,800,366,733

 1,870,259,604
 2,064,466,199
 1,519,671,549

 2,151,185,917
 1,983,431,118
 1,822,579,307

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 516,370,960
 1,664,518,805
 7,825,439,756

 10,204,119,602
－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 671,436  2,145,230  2,596,256  1,242,195 124,373,900,617  1,306,977,998,611  371,242,478,855  20,210,449,123

 Since 1950 - 2007

 See Note 2、3、4 of Table 2.

 Table 33  Real Cash Benefits, by Type of Benefit

 Unit：case、NT$

 殘　　廢　　給　　付

Disability benefits

 老　　年　　給　　付

 Old-age benefits

 死　　亡　　給　　付

Survival benefits

 失　　業　　給　　付

Unemployment benefits

 件　數
Cases

 金　額
Amount

 件　數
Cases

 金　額
Amount

 件　數
Cases

 金　額
Amount

 件　數
Cases

 金　額
Amount

 Note：
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