

表33 開辦起勞工保險實計現金給付—按給付種類分

給付種類 Type of Benefit		中華民國39年至96年					
		合 計		生 育 給 付		傷 病 給 付	
		Total		Maternity benefits		Injury or sickness benefits	
年 (月) 別 Year and Month	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總 計 Grand Total	18,513,205	1,955,588,132,862	6,785,099	93,171,335,754	5,072,989	39,611,969,902	
39年至49年 1950-1960	669,468	326,953,389	412,375	100,976,880	149,712	34,056,781	
50年至58年 1961-1969	914,915	1,304,704,430	572,592	313,730,342	184,950	86,999,414	
59年至68年 1970-1979	1,361,720	10,000,241,703	878,849	1,870,440,078	151,362	339,368,602	
69年至78年 1980-1989	3,614,847	102,903,620,444	1,733,138	18,307,936,077	1,074,444	4,083,608,268	
79年至83年 1990-1994	3,264,045	190,320,012,047	1,446,057	32,068,339,857	1,164,447	5,415,918,471	
84年 1995	733,513	92,360,493,711	250,307	5,391,277,921	168,224	1,225,741,546	
85年 1996	549,369	68,883,602,092	180,748	3,557,149,553	149,882	1,329,078,442	
86年 1997	525,456	71,795,329,553	166,681	3,479,662,117	153,076	1,493,932,512	
87年 1998	522,573	86,280,846,649	131,985	2,921,526,220	165,310	1,801,762,123	
88年 1999	603,856	101,428,196,844	134,578	3,131,456,939	179,497	2,273,834,550	
89年 2000	671,683	100,882,031,604	141,189	3,366,031,294	189,350	2,625,700,882	
90年 2001	1,055,243	129,371,376,559	120,298	2,934,533,155	193,636	2,591,119,065	
91年 2002	1,186,303	166,941,630,254	108,593	2,689,447,211	189,226	2,481,261,297	
92年 2003	525,320	137,798,924,292	99,731	2,492,707,237	176,077	2,450,509,546	
93年 2004	555,565	147,071,313,697	99,595	2,514,024,394	192,909	2,681,654,042	
94年 2005	587,003	185,965,543,411	100,658	2,573,171,882	188,038	2,715,772,384	
95年 2006	571,320	171,672,481,593	101,386	2,642,336,065	195,760	2,934,662,959	
96年 2007	601,006	190,280,830,590	106,339	2,816,588,533	207,089	3,046,989,018	
1月 Jan.	56,048	19,488,770,026	9,689	255,079,009	18,737	270,135,303	
2月 Feb.	34,098	9,732,136,813	6,033	158,401,559	11,756	181,815,123	
3月 Mar.	52,184	16,221,787,464	10,032	266,373,528	16,590	253,531,192	
4月 Apr.	47,160	15,590,258,205	8,339	219,221,850	15,033	231,427,941	
5月 May	55,339	16,491,770,206	9,416	250,703,795	19,089	278,976,319	
6月 June	46,837	14,311,627,874	7,553	199,339,095	17,398	256,862,336	
7月 July	53,942	19,636,240,489	8,781	232,706,272	18,127	251,249,611	
8月 Aug.	54,117	16,739,885,510	8,993	239,064,827	19,606	277,590,744	
9月 Sept.	42,125	13,268,040,101	7,438	197,446,542	14,687	220,257,016	
10月 Oct.	55,468	17,027,122,757	10,561	277,448,185	19,088	281,272,201	
11月 Nov.	51,433	15,373,316,060	9,979	265,627,946	18,252	270,844,589	
12月 Dec.	52,255	16,399,875,085	9,525	255,175,925	18,726	273,026,643	

註：同表2註2、3、4。

Table 33 Real Cash Benefits, by Type of Benefit

Since 1950 - 2007								Unit : case、NT\$	
殘廢給付		老年給付		死亡給付		失業給付			
Disability benefits		Old-age benefits		Survival benefits		Unemployment benefits			
件數 Cases	金額 Amount	件數 Cases	金額 Amount	件數 Cases	金額 Amount	件數 Cases	金額 Amount		
671,436	124,373,900,617	2,145,230	1,306,977,998,611	2,596,256	371,242,478,855	1,242,195	20,210,449,123		
6,620	27,785,689	4,543	11,063,316	96,218	153,070,723	-	-		
14,945	133,694,907	21,355	198,439,845	121,073	571,839,922	-	-		
36,051	981,580,381	71,700	3,286,881,769	223,758	3,521,970,873	-	-		
88,964	6,508,793,452	222,662	39,910,834,139	495,639	34,092,448,508	-	-		
75,258	8,179,715,205	204,428	81,201,678,704	373,855	63,454,359,810	-	-		
19,391	3,336,339,723	206,369	64,277,836,835	89,222	18,129,297,686	-	-		
17,982	3,654,278,573	108,692	41,746,761,693	92,065	18,596,333,831	-	-		
18,757	3,986,236,641	94,786	43,804,614,281	92,156	19,030,884,002	-	-		
33,812	8,850,275,199	98,520	53,151,800,331	92,946	19,555,482,776	-	-		
52,296	13,019,654,646	103,187	62,340,482,813	94,827	20,146,396,936	39,471	516,370,960		
45,651	11,123,780,625	92,863	61,129,248,633	97,403	20,972,751,365	105,227	1,664,518,805		
42,470	10,956,958,684	115,275	84,137,765,711	97,713	20,925,560,188	485,851	7,825,439,756		
42,007	10,246,351,949	136,649	120,668,542,568	98,182	20,651,907,627	611,646	10,204,119,602		
36,191	8,771,950,646	113,968	103,200,784,549	99,353	20,882,972,314	-	-		
36,623	8,682,816,366	121,666	111,330,076,657	104,772	21,862,742,238	-	-		
34,877	8,413,751,147	155,151	149,647,800,293	108,279	22,615,047,705	-	-		
35,090	8,929,945,244	131,363	134,399,188,340	107,721	22,766,348,985	-	-		
34,451	8,569,991,540	142,053	152,534,198,134	111,074	23,313,063,365	-	-		
3,194	820,463,909	15,178	16,176,092,268	9,250	1,966,999,537	-	-		
2,012	537,017,078	6,890	7,334,127,965	7,407	1,520,775,088	-	-		
2,890	740,587,654	11,637	12,626,616,105	11,035	2,334,678,985	-	-		
2,716	698,659,204	11,546	12,402,958,499	9,526	2,037,990,711	-	-		
3,236	821,909,413	12,281	12,899,522,062	11,317	2,240,658,617	-	-		
2,789	721,454,101	10,632	11,333,605,609	8,465	1,800,366,733	-	-		
3,010	738,026,291	15,010	16,543,998,711	9,014	1,870,259,604	-	-		
3,490	826,514,940	12,218	13,332,248,800	9,810	2,064,466,199	-	-		
2,665	605,354,281	10,085	10,725,310,713	7,250	1,519,671,549	-	-		
2,958	723,041,374	12,887	13,594,175,080	9,974	2,151,185,917	-	-		
2,759	672,406,290	11,401	12,181,006,117	9,042	1,983,431,118	-	-		
2,732	664,557,005	12,288	13,384,536,205	8,984	1,822,579,307	-	-		

Note : See Note 2、3、4 of Table 2.